customer’s cancellation of an order. (1981, c. 594, s. 1.) 

§ 66-135. Bond and trust account required. 

(a) Every discount buying club shall obtain and maintain a bond from a 
surety company licensed to do business in North Carolina. Such bond shall be 
in an amount not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Whenever 
a discount buying club has contracts with North Carolina residents, from 
whom it has received contract payments of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) or 
more, exclusive of renewal fees, such bond shall be in an amount not less than 
fifty thousand dollars ($50,000).